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Middle District of Florida 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 6/20/2023 at 12:34 PM EDT and filed on 6/20/2023  
Case Name:  Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Oasis International Group, Limited et al 
Case Number: 8:19-cv-00886-VMC-SPF 

Filer:  

Document Number: 742(No document attached)    

Docket Text:  
ENDORSED ORDER granting Plaintiff Commodity Futures Trading Commission's 
Motion for Leave to Excuse Settling Parties from Court-Ordered Mediation. (Doc. 
# [741]). As Defendants Frank Duran and Raymond Montie III have signed consent 
orders that would settle Plaintiff's claims against them, the Court agrees that the 
resources of the mediator and the parties would be best spent focusing on the 
issues between the non-settling parties. Thus, Defendants Duran and Montie are 
excused from the mediation conference scheduled for June 22, 2023. 
Additionally, Defendant Joseph Anile is excused from the mediation conference, 
provided he signs a consent order settling his case prior to June 22, 2023. Signed 
by Judge Virginia M. Hernandez Covington on 6/20/2023. (CKW)  

 
8:19-cv-00886-VMC-SPF Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Peter John Grilli     peter@grillimediation.com, candace@grillimediation.com 
 
Gregory P. Holder     greg@zinoberdiana.com, candee@zinoberdiana.com 
 
Ronald J. Kurpiers, II     kurpierslaw@gmail.com 
 
Rachelle DesVaux Bedke     rachelle.bedke@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov, 
TPADocket.Mailbox@usdoj.gov, usaflm.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
Dennis C. Vacco     dvacco@lippes.com, amartirosyan@lippes.com 
 
James D. Sallah     jds@sallahlaw.com, dab@sallahlaw.com, jak@sallahlaw.com, jessica@sallahlaw.com 
 
Christopher Torres     torresch@gtlaw.com, TPALitDock@GTLAW.com, christopher-torres-
7582@ecf.pacerpro.com, farrark@gtlaw.com 
 
Lawrence Joseph Dougherty     ldougherty@guerraking.com, cgibson@guerraking.com, 
jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com 
 
Jared J. Perez     jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com, awilson@guerraking.com, 

https://ecf.flmd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?362599
mailto:peter@grillimediation.com
mailto:candace@grillimediation.com
mailto:greg@zinoberdiana.com
mailto:candee@zinoberdiana.com
mailto:kurpierslaw@gmail.com
mailto:rachelle.bedke@usdoj.gov
mailto:CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov
mailto:TPADocket.Mailbox@usdoj.gov
mailto:usaflm.ecf@usdoj.gov
mailto:dvacco@lippes.com
mailto:amartirosyan@lippes.com
mailto:jds@sallahlaw.com
mailto:dab@sallahlaw.com
mailto:jak@sallahlaw.com
mailto:jessica@sallahlaw.com
mailto:torresch@gtlaw.com
mailto:TPALitDock@GTLAW.com
mailto:christopher-torres-7582@ecf.pacerpro.com
mailto:christopher-torres-7582@ecf.pacerpro.com
mailto:farrark@gtlaw.com
mailto:ldougherty@guerraking.com
mailto:cgibson@guerraking.com
mailto:jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com
mailto:jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com
mailto:awilson@guerraking.com


burt@burtonwwiandpa.com, jrizzo@guerraking.com, roger@therwjgroup.com 
 
Jeffery C. Le Riche     jleriche@cftc.gov, bsnyder@cftc.gov, cmarvine@cftc.gov, creed@cftc.gov, 
rrodriguez@cftc.gov 
 
Eric Ryan Feld     efeld@guerraking.com, droush@guerraking.com 
 
Christopher Walker     cwalker@lippes.com, avacco@lippes.com, blittle@lippes.com, 
bowens@lippes.com, hcominsky@lippes.com, rbaskerville@lippes.com, rscherer@lippes.com, 
sobrien@lippes.com, tscott@lippes.com, tsouthard@lippes.com 
 
J. Alison Auxter     jauxter@cftc.gov, rrodriguez@cftc.gov 
 
Scott S. Allen, Jr     sallen@lippes.com 
 
David W.A. Chee     david.chee@usdoj.gov, TPADOCKET.Mailbox@usdoj.gov, caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov, 
david_chee@aol.com, usaflm.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
Francisco "Frank" L. Duran     FLDuran7@gmail.com 
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